PWS
  Series
High efficiency shoulder mill for steel,
stainless steel & cast iron materials
  H
ig
h
Pe

500 sfm
0.008 in/t
0.12 in
0.40 in
          1049
           Steel
          3.15 in
PWS
PWS  Cutter Bodies - Standard Pitch -  Inch
Catalog Number Stock
Dimensions # of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs) Fig.
φDc φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ
PWS42000R ● 2.000 1.750 1.750 0.750 0.609 0.313 0.190 1.020 3 0.90 1
PWS43000R ● 3.000 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.797 0.375 0.220 1.020 5 2.10 1
PWS44000R-1.25 ● 4.000 2.870 2.000 1.250 1.000 0.500 0.280 1.020 6 5.29 1
PWS44000R-1.50 ● 4.000 3.540 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 2.400 6 5.40 3
PWS45000R ● 5.000 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.535 7 5.29 1
PWS46000R ● 6.000 4.380 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.535 8 8.81 1
PWS48000R ● 8.000 5.118 2.500 2.500 - 1.000 0.560 1.594 10 14.33 2
PWS410000R ● 10.000 7.087 2.756 2.500 - 1.000 0.560 1.594 12 27.11 2
PWS  Cutter Bodies - Fine Pitch -  Inch
Catalog Number Stock
Dimensions # of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs) Fig.
φDc φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ
PWSF42000R ● 2.000 1.750 1.750 0.750 0.609 0.313 0.190 1.020 5 0.90 1
PWSF43000R ● 3.000 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.797 0.375 0.220 1.020 7 1.95 1
PWSF44000R-1.25 ● 4.000 2.870 2.000 1.250 1.000 0.500 0.280 1.020 9 5.07 1
PWSF44000R-1.50 ● 4.000 3.540 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 2.400 9 5.10 3
PWSF45000R ● 5.000 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.535 10 5.07 1
PWSF46000R ● 6.000 4.380 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.535 13 8.59 1
PWSF48000R ● 8.000 5.118 2.500 2.500 - 1.000 0.560 1.594 16 14.10 2
PWSF410000R ● 10.000 7.087 2.756 2.500 - 1.000 0.560 1.594 20 26.90 2
ø b
ø101.6
f
ø c

φDc φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ
  PWS 4080R ● 80 60 50 25.4 20 9.5 6 25 4 1.0 1
  PWS 4100R ● 100 70 63 31.75 28 12.7  8 32.5 6 1.8 2
  PWS 4125R ● 125 80 63 38.1 55 15.9 10 35.5 6 2.4 3
  PWS 4160R ● 160 100 63 50.8 72 19.0 11 38 8 4.0 4
  PWS 4200R ● 200 130 63 50.8 130 25.4 14 35 10 6.5 5
  PWS 4250R ● 250 130 63 50.8 160 25.4 14 35 12 12.3 5
PWS  Cutter Bodies - Fine Pitch -  Metric
Catalog Number Stock
Dimensions # of
Teeth
Weight
(kg) Fig.
φDc φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ
PWSF4080R ● 80 60 50 25.4 20 9.5 6 25 6 0.9 1
PWSF4100R ● 100 70 63 31.75 28 12.7 8 32.5 8 1.7 2
PWSF4125R ● 125 80 63 38.1 55 15.9 10 35.5 8 2.3 3
PWSF4160R ● 160 100 63 50.8 72 19.0 11 38 10 3.9 4
PWSF4200R ● 200 130 63 50.8 130 25.4 14 35 12 6.4 5
PWSF4250R ● 250 130 63 50.8 160 25.4 14 35 14 12.2 5
PWS  Cutter Bodies - 2-step Type -  Metric
Catalog Number Stock
Dimensions # of
Teeth Teeth Weight Fig.
φDc φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ
PWSR4080R 80 60 70 25.4 29.5 9.5 6 25 8 4 0.9 1
PWSR4100R 100 70 70 31.75 46 12.7 8 32 12 6 1.7 2
PWSR4125R 125 80 70 38.1 56 15.9 10 38 12 6 2.3 3
PWSR4160R 160 100 70 50.8 72 19.0 11 38 16 8 3.9 4
PWSR4200R 200 130 70 50.8 160 25.4 14 38 20 10 6.4 5
*Cutters with sizes of φ200 or above come with seats (no coolant holes). Inserts are not included.
專 業  |  誠 信  |  品 質  |  服 務
TEL: 02-25955260   FAX: 02-25944938
E-mail: sales@sl.com.tw